
REF.NO./CCI/WGL/ADM/2017-18/                                                                        DATE: 20.04.2017 

 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
  

 

 The Cotton Corporation of India Limited, Brach office, Warangal intend to 

invite seled tenders from the reputed courier Agencies having their office at 

Warangal for dispatch of officials documents / cotton samples for the period 

from1.06.2017 to 31.05.2018.   All the interested parties are requestd to send 

duly filled the tender form in sealed envelope mentioning tender for courier on 

or before 04.05.2017 till 3.30 pm. at the above address along with  EMD of 

Rs.3000/- ( Rupees three thousand only) through Demand Draft drawn in 

favouur of  THE COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED,  payable at 

Warangal.  Tenders will be opened on 04.05.2017 at 4.00 pm on the same day.  

The Corportion reserves its right to accept or reject any tender partly or fully.  

Tender Form along with terms and conditions were available in tender partly or 

fully.  Tender Form along with terms and conditions were available in 

www.tenders.gov.in and www.cotcorp.gov.in  Websites and the same may be 

obtained from this office on any working day during business hours. 

 
 

 

Vishal Krishna Sinha 

GENERAL MANAGER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THE COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. 
(A Government of India Undertaking) 

BRANCH OFFICE:11-25-32, A.N.R.Complex, 2nd Floor, Vasavi Colony Road, WARANGAL - 506 002. 

CIN: U51490MH1970GO1014733 

Phone No.0870 – 2565088, 2429394, Fax  No.0870-2501451 

Website: www.cotcorp.gov.in.        E-Mail: warangal@cotcorp.com 

Ministry web: www.texmin.nic.in 

 

http://www.tenders.gov.in/
http://www.cotcorp.gov.in/
http://www.cotcorp.gov.in/
mailto:warangal@cotcorp.com
http://www.texmin.nic.in/


 

THE COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED., 

BRNCH OFFICE : WARANGAL. 

 

TENDER FORM-TECHNICAL BID 
 

SL 
NO 

PARTICULARS  

1 NAME OF THE FIRM WITH  
ADDRESS 

 

2 CONTACT NO  
LAND NO : 
MOBILE NO : 

 

3 LOCAL OFFICE ADDRESS : 
CONTACT NO: 

 

4 PAN CARD NO: 
(Copy of the pan card should be 
enclosed) 

 

5 DETAILS OF EMD : 
Name of the Bank : 
D.D.NO/Date : 
Amount (Rupees) : 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

THE COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED., 

BRANCH OFFICE : WARANGAL. 

 

 

TENDER FORM-FINANCIAL BID 
 

RATES FOR SAMPLES 
 

Sl 
No. 

DESTINATION Up 
to 
250 
gms 

Up 
to 
251- 
500 
Gms 

Up to 
501 – 
750 
Gms 

Up to 
751 to 
1 kg 

Addl 
250 
Gms 

Addl 
500 
Gms 

Delivery 
Period 

1 TEANGANA        

2 ANDRA PRADESH        

3 TAMILNADU        

4 KARNATAKA        

5 KERALA        

6 MAHARASTRA        

7 GUJARAT        

8 WEST  
BENGAL 

       

9 HARYANA        

10 RAJASTHAN        

11 MADHYA 
PRADESH 

       

12 UTTAR  
PRADESH 

       

13 ORISSA        

14 PUNJAB        

15 DELHI        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

RATES FOR COVERS :- 

Sl 
No. 

DESTINATION Up 
to 
250 
gms 

Up 
to 
251- 
500 
Gms 

Up to 
501 – 
750 
Gms 

Up to 
751 to 
1 kg 

Addl 
250 
Gms 

Addl 
500 
Gms 

Delivery 
Period 

1 TEANGANA        

2 ANDRA PRADESH        

3 TAMILNADU        

4 KARNATAKA        

5 KERALA        

6 MAHARASTRA        

7 GUJARAT        

8 WEST  
BENGAL 

       

9 HARYANA        

10 RAJASTHAN        

11 MADHYA 
PRADESH 

       

12 UTTAR  
PRADESH 

       

13 ORISSA        

14 PUNJAB        

15 DELHI        

 

TERMS AND CONDITONS: 
 

1. The tender should be submitted to this office along with EMD of Rs.3000/- ( Rupees three 

thousand only ) by way of DD of any nationalized/scheduled Bank drawn in favour of  THE 

COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED., WARANGAL, in sealed cover super scribing   

“Tender for courier rates of covers and cotton samples for the year 2017-18, so as to reach this 

office by 3.30 P.M  hours on 04.05.2017 and the same will be opened at 4.00 P.M hours on 

same day in presence of tenders. 

2. The rates quoted will be valid up to 31.05.2018 from the date of conformation of the tender 

no increase will be allowed once the tender rates are finalized. 

3. Income tax & service tax will be as per rules.  (PAN NUMBER MUST BE PROVIDED and Copy of 

the PAN CARD must be enclosed). 

4. If samples and covers will not reach the destination within the stipulated time as mentioned 

above and any damage / loss thereon will be recovered from concerned courier payment bills. 

5. To release the courier bill, POD is must in case of covers/samples send to various places.     

 

 



 

6. The representative of the firm ( courier office ) should come daily between 6 P.M to 7 P.M for 

collecting covers/samples. 

7. If the services are found not satisfactory, the corporation is having the right to cancel the job 

awarded without assigning any reason and EMD will be forfeited. 

8. The corporation may accept/reject any/all part/ full tender without assigning any reasons 

what so ever and the decision of the General Manager is final and binding on all. 

9. Those who are participating in the tender, they should have their office at Warangal 

compulsory. 

10. Technical bid should accompany  with copy of the PAN card and EMD D.D in a separate sealed 

cover.   

11. Financial bid should be in another sealed cover. 

 

 

DECLARATION:- 

 

 

 I / We here by confirm that the above terms & conditions have been read and noted and we 

agree to abide by all the above mentioned terms and conditions. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature:------------------------------------------ 

 Name and address  

 of courier service with seal :- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


